
Classifica Definitiva

Coppa del Trentino Middle Data: 19/04/2025
Data creazione: 2026/03/13 09:24:19

Categoria: DIR
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 TAUFER Piero U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:29:58

2 MAZZOLA Paolo PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:41:55

3 BRUNI Federico A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 00:49:57

4 DE SANTI Matteo ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:59:00

5 CARLESSO Rajeshree ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D. 01:02:37

6 CARLESSO Sergio ORIENTEERING BASSANO 1982 A.S.D. 01:05:33

7 CHIZZOLA Giovanna ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:11:15

NP CORRENT Amelie A.S.D. FONZASO 00:00:00

NP DE SANTI Lino ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: ESO
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 DE LUCA Mattia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:23:29

2 LEO Giulio TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:27:44

3 BATTISTI Ester ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:28:27

4 PRADEL Viola A.S.D. FONZASO 00:48:01

5 COSER Maria TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:31:56

Categoria: M10
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 TOMAS Sebastian A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:22:19

2 RINALDI Filippo TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:25:18

3 COLME Davide PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:27:57

4 BERTOLDI Luca TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:32:27

5 BROSEGHINI Mattia ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:34:05

6 LOSS Nicola A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:42:05

7 ZORZI Francesco A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:01:18

NP MONTIBELER Leandro PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:00:00

PM RATTIN Elia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:23:40

Categoria: M12
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PESCHEDASCH Ettore ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:14:14

2 BROSEGHINI Manuel ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:14:45

3 SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Kilian TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:19:43

4 TOMASELLI Lino ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:20:28

5 CELATO Lorenzo ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D. 00:20:40

6 TRENTIN Samuel GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:20:51



7 LACCONA Leonardo Mattia G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:22:27

8 LUCIAN Kilian U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:23:47

9 TASIN Alessandro TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:30:59

10 ZENI Gualtiero GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:32:51

11 GAIO Giovanni Battista A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:35:17

Categoria: M14
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BETTEGA Emiliano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:18:00

2 OGNIBENI Andrea TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:18:43

3 FONTAN Angelo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:22:26

4 CORRENT Kieran A.S.D. FONZASO 00:27:11

5 Vadalà Giovanni TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:28:46

6 BATTISTI Jacopo ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:29:03

7 LACCONA Alessandro Massimo G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:29:51

8 CRISTELLI Marc ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:31:44

9 CASEROTTI Martin G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:34:07

10 MONTIBELER Miran PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:44:00

11 FOGLIO Giancarlo G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:44:12

12 ZORZI Cristian A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:58:42

PM GIACOMIN Lorenzo A.S.D. FONZASO 00:36:13

Categoria: M16
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 FONTANA Gabriele U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:20:53

2 PAGLIARI Cristiano U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:22:05

3 DOLIANA Lorenzo ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:24:24

4 VICARIOTTO Mattia A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:25:04

5 DEGRASSI Tommaso ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:29:17

6 BOMBARDELLI Gabriel A.S.D. FONZASO 00:29:30

7 ZAGONEL Giacomo U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:31:19

8 MARGONI Daniele TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:40:26

9 BATTISTI Davide ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:44:20

10 MASIERO Francesco ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:45:26

11 BONECCHER Raffaele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:49:32

PM ZULIAN Daniele ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:42:43

Categoria: M18
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 ARMANINI Domenico TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:29:35

2 SEGATTA Simone ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:31:23

3 CANDOTTI Davide TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:54:13

Categoria: M35
Pos. Nome Società Tempo



1 AUSERMILLER Michele ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:27:33

2 PRADEL Roberto U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:28:23

3 PEDROTTI Dario U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:34:29

4 CHIARI Mauro ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:36:39

5 SANDRI Eddy GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:41:27

6 MANFRIN Alessio A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:41:49

7 MARTIGNAGO Daniele OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:46:48

NP LAZZERI Mauro ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: M45
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CIPRIANI Andrea PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:27:25

2 BROSEGHINI Gianluca ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:34:46

3 TISI Andrea TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:35:11

4 VICARIOTTO PIERDOMENICO A.P.D. ARCES ASSOCIAZIONE POLISPORTIVA DILETTANTISTICA 00:36:31

5 DELVAI Mauro A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:38:36

6 PELLEGRINI Roberto ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:38:52

7 CELATO Simone ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D. 00:42:01

8 BERETTA Matteo A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 00:43:35

9 LACCONA Giuseppe G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:46:46

10 VANZETTA Massimo A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:48:14

11 LUPATO Damiano A.S.D. EREBUS ORIENTAMENTO VICENZA 01:13:58

Categoria: M55
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 FAZAKAS Zoltan GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:28:04

2 BONECCHER Fabrizio GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:28:06

3 CANDOTTI Michele TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:29:51

4 GIRARDI Luigi GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:31:16

5 GIULIANI Maurizio TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:32:58

6 PRETTO Pierantonio PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:34:11

7 SCALCHI Roberto A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM 00:34:35

8 SEGATTA Andrea ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:35:18

9 PAOLI Giorgio ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:35:49

10 BETTIN Renato ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D. 00:38:51

11 PESCHEDASCH Matteo ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:40:40

12 ZAMBONI Stefano U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:41:00

13 COSER STEFANO TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:41:16

14 ISMA Enrico G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 00:41:21

15 NICOLAO Sergio U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:42:36

16 MOSOLO Fabrizio FRIULI MTB & ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:44:28

17 MIATTO Gianni ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D. 00:47:36

18 RAUS Michele ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:48:54

19 HILLEBRAND Stephan ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:50:34

20 ZENI Adriano G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 00:50:56

21 TRENTIN Danilo PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:50:58

22 OGNIBENI Enrico Maria TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:54:29

23 ORSINGHER Giancarlo ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:59:01

24 CASARIN Alessandro ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D. 01:20:11



25 VANZETTA Nicola A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:24:45

Categoria: M65
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CONCI Alessandro ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:33:36

2 ORLER Melchiorre Lino U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:33:42

3 ORLER Patrizio U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:34:18

4 SALVADOR Giuseppe ORIENTEERING SWALLOWS NOALE A.S.D. 00:39:26

5 BIROLI Gianni A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 00:42:08

6 BRAZZOLI Beniamino A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 00:44:30

7 FELLIN Umberto ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 01:03:10

PM POZZERLE Lucio A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 00:44:52

Categoria: M70
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MARTIGNAGO Armando OK MONTELLO A.S.D. 00:23:26

2 POZZAN Danilo A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:25:37

3 BELLO' Gregorio A.S.D MISQUILENSES ORIENTEERING 00:27:42

4 CAMPAGNER Paolo A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:28:34

5 VIVIAN Gino ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:28:45

6 TAMANINI Franco ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:28:50

7 PARIS Ezio ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:32:41

8 BAZZANELLA Giulio ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:38:14

9 BERTOLDI Harald ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:41:13

10 CALDONAZZI Emilio U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 00:45:28

11 VALER Claudio U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 01:10:03

NP CAVAZZANI Augusto ASD LESSINIA ORIENTEERING 00:00:00

Categoria: MB
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 NANNI Francesco Polisportiva Circolo Dozza A.S.D. 00:48:39

2 STELLA Nicola A.S.D. FONZASO 01:01:57

3 TUCCIO Alessandro U.S.D. SAN GIORGIO 01:49:58

Categoria: ME
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BETTEGA Damiano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:30:27

2 CORONA Mattia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:31:47

3 ACLER Samuele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:32:13

4 TAIT Samuele GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:33:04

5 GAIO Paride U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:33:46

6 DI STEFANO Marco Anselmo PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:33:52

7 LAMBERTINI Sebastiano POLISPORTIVA G. MASI A.S.D. 00:34:33

8 BETTEGA Tiziano A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:35:18

9 DE BIASI Lorenzo ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 00:36:44



10 VIVIAN Lorenzo ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:37:57

11 GIANELLE Marco TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:38:02

12 PAGLIARI Daniele IKP 00:38:05

13 BORINATO Gabriele TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:39:09

14 GRANZOTTO Riccardo ORIENTEERING TARZO A.S.D. 00:39:45

14 AMADESI Fabio PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:39:45

16 DVORSKY Vojtêch GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:40:35

17 CASTELLAZ Maurizio A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:41:09

18 RIVETTA Alessandro A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO 00:42:29

19 SOELVA Jonas Leo SPORTCLUB MERAN A.S.D. 00:42:36

20 MARSON Riccardo ORIENTEERING TREVISO A.S.D. 00:44:37

21 MOSER Alessandro U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:44:44

22 CASSOL Jacopo A.S.D. FONZASO 00:54:03

23 SCHUSTER Alexander TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:06:29

24 GAIO Paolo A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 01:06:57

25 NICOLAO Erik U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 01:11:49

NP SERGAS Pietro A.S.D. Gaja 00:00:00

Categoria: W10
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Kathrin TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:23:28

2 STROPPA Martina GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:31:29

3 STROPPA Alessia GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:35:18

4 MICHELI Sveva PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:47:56

NP GRETTER Nicole PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: W12
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 GIONTA Eliana Rachele G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:16:03

2 SCHUSTER GUIDOLIN Elisabeth TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:17:03

3 VANZETTA Emma A.S.D. CAURIOL 00:18:26

4 PRETTI Nives G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:19:10

5 CIPRIANI Gaia PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:20:27

6 BRENDOLISE Noemi GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:23:21

PM FURLIN Emma A.S.D. FONZASO 00:21:50

Categoria: W14
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 RINALDI Anna ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:19:27

2 GRETTER Marianna ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:20:27

3 BATTISTI Maya ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:30:59

4 CIPRIANI Ellen PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:36:15

5 TRENTIN Veronica PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:39:57

6 PRANDEL Elisabetta ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:40:45

7 COLME Sofia PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:41:29

8 STEFANI Penelope PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:45:42

9 BARDELLI Sofia G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:54:16



10 PEROTTO Elena A.S.D. FONZASO 00:55:37

Categoria: W16
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 CANDOTTI Elisa TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:30:40

2 PELLEGRINI Agnese ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:30:45

3 Vadalà Anna TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:37:47

4 PESCHEDASCH Emma ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:40:07

5 PEROTTO Lucia A.S.D. FONZASO 00:50:12

6 DALFOLLO Marica GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:52:59

7 VANZETTA Vanessa A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:02:04

8 FRISANCO Angelica ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:13:37

9 PIAZZI Sylvia A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:19:15

Categoria: W18
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PRETTO Celeste Nike PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:34:58

2 PAGLIARI Nicole A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:35:27

3 ANESIN Viviana ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:49:41

4 PESCHEDASCH Lisa ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:53:04

NP CAVAZZANI Laura TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:00:00

RI VANZETTA Matilde A.S.D. CAURIOL 01:06:07

Categoria: W35
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 MONTIBELLER Nadia PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:55:38

2 BONFANTI Sara A.S.D. ORIENT EXPRESS VERONA 01:00:00

RI CORONA Martina IKP 00:37:04

Categoria: W45
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PFISTER Oriana GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:31:59

2 SIGHEL Monica ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:43:35

3 SIBIGLIA Katiuscia PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:49:50

4 PEDRINI Luisa ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:52:00

5 CERUTI Valentina G.S. MONTE GINER A.S.D. 00:53:13

6 AGNOLO Rosella PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:59:04

7 GUIDOLIN Manuela TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:00:47

8 GARNIGA Claudia TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 01:11:32

9 TOMASELLI Lina GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 01:11:54

10 DALLE VEDOVE Marilena A.S.D. FONZASO 01:46:32

NP BRESSAN Monica PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:00:00

NP CONCI Agostina ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:00:00

NP ARMANI Angela TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:00:00



Categoria: W55
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 BASSANI Paola PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:32:02

2 MANTEGA Silvia ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:35:03

3 ZOTTA Carla PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 00:36:24

4 PIFFER Maria TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:40:21

5 DAL SASSO Laura A.S.D. VICENZA ORIENTEERING TEAM 00:41:37

6 BORDIN Patrizia A.S.D. ORIENTEERING G. GALILEI 00:43:33

7 PILAT Roberta A.S.D. FONZASO 00:44:33

8 MARCANTONI Antonella U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:45:11

9 PREDAN Sonia FRIULI MTB & ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:47:17

10 AMBROSI Giovanna ORIENTEERING PINÈ A.S.D. 00:59:11

Categoria: W70
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 ABRAM Annamaria ORIENTEERING CREA ROSSA A.S.D. 00:52:55

2 ZOTTA Ivana ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 00:53:07

3 BRAGAGNA Lucia ORIENTEERING MEZZOCORONA A.S.D. 01:04:24

Categoria: WB
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 ISMA MARTINA G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 01:24:40

2 ISMA Aurora G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 01:28:39

RI TULISSI Sara ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:00:00

Categoria: WE
Pos. Nome Società Tempo

1 PRADEL Anna U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:29:58

2 DI STEFANO Marco Anselmo PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:31:11

3 LUCCHETTA Jessica PARK WORLD TOUR ITALIA S.S.D. S.R.L. 00:32:45

4 RAMPADO Sonia TOL TERLANER ORIENTIERUNGSLAEUFER AMATEURSPORTVEREIN 00:35:37

5 COZZI Sofia A.S.D. POLISPORTIVA PUNTO NORD 00:37:04

6 VENTURA Alice U.S. LAVAZÉ A.S.D. VARENA 00:37:17

7 RIVETTA Lisa A.S.D. SEMIPERDO ORIENTEERING MANIAGO 00:37:52

8 RAUS Serena ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:38:26

9 RIGONI Alessia A.S.D. G.S. PAVIONE 00:38:38

10 OGNIBENI Chiara TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:39:14

11 PALUMBO Martina TRENTO ORIENTEERING A.S.D. 00:40:32

12 DALFOLLO Debora GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 00:41:20

13 VEDANA Giulia A.S.D. FONZASO 00:42:19

14 CORSO Giada A.S.D. FONZASO 00:42:29

15 ANGELI Elis G. S. Orienteering Folgore A.S.D. 00:42:37

16 FERLUGA Nastja A.S.D. Gaja 00:44:51

17 D'INCAU Alessia U.S. PRIMIERO A.S.D. 00:47:25

18 MINELLA Silvia A.S.D. FONZASO 00:56:56

19 RAUS Sabrina ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 00:59:02



20 ZENI Sara G.S. CASTELLO DI FIEMME 01:03:44

21 TRENTIN Angela PANDA ORIENTEERING VALSUGANA A.S.D. 01:03:55

22 FRISANCO Giulia ORIENTEERING PERGINE A.S.D. 01:04:05

RI FILIPPI Francesca GRONLAIT ORIENTEERING TEAM A.S.D. 02:41:15


